Sentry UL Series
UL/CSA Approved Automatic Battery Chargers
Description
The Sentry UL range provides automatic, current limited and thyristor
controlled charging of vented lead acid or NiCd batteries.  The units may
be used in a wide range of industrial charging applications, including
standby engines, pumps and generators.
The charger uses an open frame construction, designed for surface

Height (between holes): 5.1” (130 mm)
Fixing holes: Ø = 0.2” (6 mm)
How to Order When ordering, please specify --
Nominal
Output V,DC
Nominal
Output Current
Product 12 24 3 5 10
SUL1001205 n n
SUL1002403 n n
SUL1201210 n n
SUL1202405 n n
OPTIONS
Alarm output &
Auto Boost initiate
Remote Temp.
Compensation
A n
RTC n
INPUT VOLTAGE
Code 120V,AC 240V,AC
C n
D n
BATTERY TYPE
Product
Vented
Lead
Acid
Vented
LA
(CA/CA)
10 Cell
Ni-Cd
18 Cell
Ni-Cd
20 Cell
Ni-Cd
LA n
CA n
10NC n
18NC n
20NC n
Product Input Volts Battery type Options Options
The above 3 part number codes must be filled in to complete your order. Insert options when required.  If no options are required, leave empty.
SUL1201210 D LA A
The above example shows the order code for a Sentry UL 12V@10A charger, 240V,AC input with output calibrated for vented lead
acid batteries, plus alarm output/boost initiate and remote temperature compensation options.
End View Plan ViewSide View
For more information and certifications, please contact:
Panel Components & Systems, Inc.   n Phone:  (800) 523-9194
Sentry UL OF, cd0025, Issue 4, March 2010
Main Office: Stanhope, NJ Phone: (973) 448-9400
South East: Charlotte, NC Phone: (704) 535-3357
South Central: Tulsa, OK Phone: (862) 258-6974
Canada: Edmonton, AB Phone: (877) 962-0557
Battery Type
Float Volts
(V,DC)
Boost Volts
(V,DC)
12V
Vented Lead Acid (6 cells) 13.5 14.1
Calcium-Calcium (6 cells) 13.8 15.6
NiCd (10 cells) 14.1 14.5
24V
Vented Lead Acid (12 cells) 27.0 28.2
Calcium-Calcium (12 cells) 27.6 31.2
NiCd (18 cells) 25.6 26.1
NiCd (20 cells) 28.2 29.0
NOTE:  Sentry chargers are designed for vented batteries only, and are
NOT suitable for VRLA or sealed batteries.  If in doubt, please contact our
technical department.